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*
The
bulk
of

these
liabilities
will

from,
time
to
time

disappear
as

the
interest
of

the
Crown
in
each

block
is
denned,
and
negotiations

for
the

balance
relinquished.

They
depend
in
a
great

measureon
the

amount

of
moneyavailable

rather
than
on
the

quantity
of

land
which

canbe
purchased,
and

cannot
therefore
be
computed
on
any

reliable
basis.

Summary
of

Totals
and

Estimated
Liabilities

in

respect
of

Uncompleted
Negotiations.

PART
IV.-EXPENDITURE.

A.
—General

Loans.

B.
—North
Isl^
\r>

Main
Trunk

Railway
Lo-

Headings.

Auckland.
Hawke's
Bay.

Auckland.
Hawke's
Bay.

Wellington.
Taranaki.
Total.

Wellington.
Taranaki.
Total.
!

"■■^Expended
during

year
ended

31st
March,

1889
:—

Completed
negotiations,
as
per

Part
I.

..

r5

Uncompleted
negotiations,
as
per.Part
II.

:—

On
lands

passed
through
Native

Land
Court

..

On
lands

not
through
Native

Land
Court

On
account
of
old

completed
negotiations

Working-expenses

£

s.
d.

99
16
11

1,186
15
5

41
8

4

86
15
11

382
16
1

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

1,215
8

2

£

s.
d.

" 1,217
0

0

£

s.
d.

99
16
11

3,619
3

7

41
8

4

416
10
1

911
12
9

£

s.
a.

£

s.
d.

£

s,
d.

319
6

0

997
4

3

£!

s.
'd.

,
£

s.
d.

319
6

0

997
4

3

""

129*
4

2

528
16
8

200
10
0

50
0

0

2,613
4

5

10
0

2
10
0

2,665
14
5

10
0

Total
net
expenditure

for
year

ending
31

Mar.,
1889
1,797
12
8
i

1,873
9

0

1,417
10
0

5,088
11
8

50
o
o
;

3,930
14
8

2
10
0

J

3,983
4

8

Expended
from
1st
April
to
31st
July,
1889
:—

Completed
negotiations,
as
perPart
I.

..

Uncompleted
negotiations,
as
perPart
II.

:—

On
lands

passed
through

Native
Land
Court..On

lands
not

passed
through

Native
Land
Court

On
account
of
old

completed
negotiations

Working-expenses

_
i

i

1,635
10
3
iI

■"

1,635
10
3

20
0

0

20
0

0

842
4

0

356
5

5

725
15
1

127
18
10

5

2

9
I

2,344
3

6

3,191
10
3

356
5

5

825
15
1

255
17
8

228
5

8

228
5

8

I

-

100
0

0

o"
0

0

5

0

0

127'
18
10

Total
expenditure,
1st

April
to

31st
July,
1889

3,687
13
7

133
1

7

2,444
3

6

6,264
18
8

253
5

8

253
5

Expenditure
to
31st
March,

1888,
as
per

G.-2a,
1888

for
year
ending

31st
March,
1889

!602,843
6

8

i

1,797
12
8

35,538
1

7

306,615
12
1

1,873
9

0

101,783
11
3

1,046,780
11
7

1,417
10
0
;

5,088
11
8

5,827
17
6

50
0

0

!S6,S10
2

6

3,930
14
8

90,740
17
2

253
5

8

1,869
7

0

2
10
0
!I |

94,507
7

|

3,983
4

Total
to
31st
March,

1889

Expenditure,
1st
April
to
31st
July,
1889

103,201
1

3

1,051,869
3

3

2,444
3

6
:

6,264
18
8

5,877
17
C

1,871
17
0

98,490
11

253
5

604,640
19
4

3,687
13
7

,35,53817
308,489
1

1

133
1

7

!608,328
12
11

5,877
17
6

190,994
2
10
1,871
17
0

98,743
17

Total
to
31st
July,

1889
..

[35,538
1

7

308,622
2

8

105,045
4

9

1,058,134
1
11
I

1

Headings.

Auckland.

EXFENDITUBE.
Hawke's
Bay.
!

Wellington.EXPENDITUEE.
Taranaki.

*
Estimated

Liabilities
on

31st
July,
1889.

I

Auckland.
,Hawke's

Bay.
Wellington.
Taranaki.

Total.

Headings.

Total.

A.—General
loans
to
31st

March,
1889

B.
—North

Island
Main
Trunk

Railway
Loan

to
31st
March,

1889

&

s.
a.

604,640
19
4

£

s.
a.

35,538
1

7:

£

s.
a.

£

s.
a.

&

s.
d.

108,489
1

1103,201
1

31,051,869
3

3

90,740
17
2:

1,871
17
0

98,490
11
8

i'* A.—General
Loans

:—

Lands
passed

NX.
0... 6,383

\

5,000

Lands
not

„ ..1,500Totals.. ..I7,883

5,000

B.—N.I.M.T.R.
Loan:—

Lands
passed
NX.
C...Lands

not

„

£

£

&

5,877
17
6

1,650 200

6,535
19,561l,70(

■"

"

Total
to
31st

March,
1889

610,518
1G
10

35,538
1

7

399,229
18

3105,072
18

31,150,359
14
11

:

1,850
6,535
21,26!

A.—General
loans,
1st
April
to
31st
July,
1889

B.-
—North
Island
Main
Trunk

Railway
Loan

3,687
13
7

133
1

7

2,444
3

6
1

253
5

8

6,264
18
8

253
5

8

17,130 1,700

17,131l,70(

""

..

Total,
1st
April
to
31st
July,
1889

3,687
13
7

614,206
10
5

386
7

3:

2,444
3

6

6,518
4

4

Totals.. ..j

18,830

18,831

Totals

36,538
1

7

399,616
5

6107,517
1

91,156,877
19
3

Gross
totals.. 7,883,5,000

20,6S0
6,535

40,091
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