PART IV, - EXPENDITURE.

			A,—General Loans	'NB'	-	ğ	-North Islan	North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan	RAILWAY LO.	LN.	
невсипке: ————————————————————————————————————	Auckland.	Hawke's Bay.	Wellington.	Taranaki.	Total.	Auckland.	Hawke's Bay.	Wellington.	Taranaki.	Total.	
GExpended during year ended 31st March, 1889:— Completed negotiations, as per Part I	2 s. d. 99 16 11	. s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 99 16 11	s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s, d. 319 6 0	. s. d.	g ↓	s. d. 6 0
5	. L	:	1,215 8 2	1,217 0 0		:	•	997 4 3	:	166	4 3
On lands not firedgn Native Land Court On account of old completed negotiations Working-expenses		:::	129 4 2 528 16 8	200 10 0	41 8 4 416 10 1 911 12 9	60.00	:::	2,613 4 5 1 0 0	2 10 0	2,665	14 5 0 0
Total net expenditure for year ending 31 Mar., 1889	1,797 12 8		1,873 9 0	1,417 10 0	5,088 11 8	50 0 0	:	3,930 14 8	2 10 0	3,983	4 8
Expended from 1st April to 31st July, 1889: Completed negotiations, as per Part I	1,635 10 3	:	:		1,635 10 3	:	:	20 0 0	:	08	0 0
Uncompleted negotiations, as per ruth II.:— On lands passed through Native Land Court On lands not assed through Native I and Court	842 4	:	5 2 9	2,344 3 6	10	•	:	228 5 8		228	ئ 8
On account of old completed negotiations Working-expenses		: : :	127 18 10	100 0 0	825 15 1 255 17 8		:::	5.00	: : :	: w	0 0
Total expenditure, 1st April to 31st July, 1889	9 3,687 13 7		183 1 7	2,444 3 6	6,264 18 8			253 5 8		253	5 8
Expenditure to 31st March, 1888, as per G2A, 1888 ". for year ending 31st March, 1889	888 602,843 6 8 1,797 12 8	35,538 1 7	306,615 12 1 1,873 9 0	101,783 11 3 1 1,417 10 0	1,046,780 11 7 5,088 11 8	5,827 17 6 50 0 0	::	86,810 2 6 3,930 14 8	1,869 7 0 2 10 0	3,983	4 t
Total to 31st March, 1889 Expenditure, 1st April to 31st July, 1889	604,640 19 4 3,687 13 7	35,538 1 7	308,489 1 1 133 1 7	103,201 1 3 1 2,444 3 6	1,051,869 3 3 6,264 18 8	5,877 17 6	: :	90,740 17 2 253 5 8	1,871 17 0	98,490	11 8 5
Total to 31st July, 1889	608,328 12 11	35,538 1 7	308,622 2 8	105,645 4 9 1	1,058,134 1 11	5,877 17 6	:	90,994 2 10	1,871 17 0	98,743	17 4
Sum	SUMMARY OF TOTAL	Totals and Estim	MATED LIABILITIES	TIES IN RESPECT	OF	UNCOMPLETED NEG	NEGOTIATIONS.				
,	-	Expe	ENDITURE.			* Est	* ESTIMATED LIABILITIES	NO	31sr July, 1889.		
Hoadings.	Auckland. Hawk	Hawke's Bay. Wellin	ington. Taranaki	ki. Total.		Headings.	Auckland.	Hawke's Bay.	Wellington.	Taranaki. 7	Total.
A Common 1 Joans to Stet March 1880 RA	£ s. d. £	s. d. £	s. d. £	s. d. £	s. d.	: Tonoral Loans	4 3	대	ੂ	æ	्द <u>ी</u>
B.—North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan to 31st March, 1889	n W	4	17 2 1,871 1	0 98,490	8 11 8	Lands passed N.L.C.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	5,000	1,650	6,535 1	$\frac{19,568}{1,700}$
Total to 31st March, 1889 610	610,518 16 10 35,538	8 1 7 399,229	18 3,105,072	18 31,150,359	14 11 P N T	Totals	7,883	2,000	1,850	6,535	21,268
A.—General loans, 1st April to 31st July, 1889 8.—North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan	3,687 13 7	133	3 1 7 2,444 3 5 8	3 6 6,264 253	18 8 5 8		::		17,130	::	17,130
Total, 1st April to 31st July, 1889	3,687 13 7	386	3 7 3 2,444	3 6 6,518	4 4 T	Totals	:	:	18,830	:	18,830
Totals 61	614,206 10 5 35,538	8 1 7 399,616	3 5 6 107,517	1 91,156,877 19	က	Gross totals	7,883	5,000	20,680	6,535 4	40,098

* The bulk of these liabilities will from time to time disappear as the interest of the Crown in each block is defined, and negotiations for the balance relinquished. They depend in a great measure on the amount of money available rather than on the quantity of land which can be purchased, and cannot therefore be computed on any reliable basis.